RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE APPOINTING THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE REPRESENTATIVE TO THE CENTRAL TEXAS CLEAN AIR COALITION OF THE **CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS**

- WHEREAS, the City of Pflugerville has been invited and desires to be a full member of the Central Texas Clean Air Coalition (CAC) of the Capital Area Council of Governments; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Pflugerville desires to participate and engage in policy level air quality issues affecting the Pflugerville and Central Texas region as demonstrated in Resolution number 1386-14-01-14-0177 approved on January 13, 2014; and
- WHEREAS, contingent upon and pending final acceptance of membership by the CAC, the City Council deems it appropriate to appoint one elected official to serve on the Coalition by written notification to the CAPCOG staff liaison.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pflugerville that:

The City of Pflugerville will be represented by ______ and any City Councilmember or City staff may serve as an alternate member, if necessary.

Resolved this 27th day of November, 2018.

CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS

By: _____ Victor Gonzales, Mayor

ATTEST:

KAREN THOMPSON, City Secretary